to its policy on MDAs;

• �provide the Company with an appropriate capital
structure, financial flexibility and access to capital to

pursue growth opportunities as a potential managed
account service aggregator and to participate in further
industry managed account initiatives;

• �to facilitate the listing of the Company’s Shares on ASX;

• �to create a market for the Shares and facilitate broader
ownership in the Company by staff, clients and other
stakeholders; and

• �to provide general working capital to undertake
the Company’s business plans and future growth
opportunities which may arise, with any material new
initiatives to be disclosed to the market under continuous
disclosure rules.

MANAGED ACCOUNTS HOLDINGS LIMITED
This is a replacement prospectus dated 4 April 2014.

It replaces a prospectus dated 21 March 2014 relating to shares of Managed Accounts Holdings Limited.

11

1.10 CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Set out in the table below is a summary of the capital structure of the Company before and after completion of the Offer.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Full Subscription Minimum Subscription

Number of
Shares

%
Number of

Shares
%

Shares on issue at the date of this

 Prospectus*
 120,209,771  82.8  120,209,771  92.3

Shares now offered under this

 Prospectus
 25,000,000  17.2  10,000,000 7.7

Total Shares on issue at the completion
of the Offer

 145,209,771  100.0  130,209,771 100.0

Approximate Market Capitalisation at
issue price of 20 cents per share

$29.0m $26.0m

Directors and Management at the
completion  of the Offer

79,300,105 54.6 79,300,105 60.9

Other Existing Shareholders at the
completion  of the Offer

40,909,666 28.2 40,909,666 31.4

New Shareholders at the completion  of
the Offers

25,000,000 17.2 10,000,000 7.7

* Directors are of the opinion a significant portion of the Shares on issue at the date of this Prospectus will be under escrow (refer to

Section 1.14 for details).

Upon successful listing, the Lead Manager is entitled to 1,000,000 options with an exercise price of $0.20 in accordance
with the lead manager mandate agreement, set out in Section 7.1. The options vest immediately and expire on 21
March 2015 (or on the date the ASX determines they are no longer restricted securities) and are unlisted.

1.11 ALLOCATION AND ALLOTMENT OF SHARES

The Directors (in conjunction with the Sponsoring Broker),